
File No.    211146 Committee Item No. 1 
Board Item No.   

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST 

Committee:       Rules Committee 

Board of Supervisors Meeting 

Date   Nov 15, 2021 

Date    

Cmte Board 
Motion 
Resolution 
Ordinance 
Legislative Digest 
Budget and Legislative Analyst Report 
Youth Commission Report 
Introduction Form  
Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report 
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) 
Grant Information Form 
Grant Budget 
Subcontract Budget 
Contract/Agreement 
Form 126 - Ethics Commission 
Award Letter 
Application 
Form 700 
Vacancy Notice 
Information Sheet 
Public Correspondence 

OTHER (Use back side if additional space is needed) 

Completed by:  Victor Young 
Completed by:  

 Date  Nov. 10, 2021  
Date    

x

x

x



FILE NO.  211146 MOTION NO. 

Clerk of the Board 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Mayoral Appointment, Sheriff’s Department Oversight Board - Mark Gonzales] 

Motion approving/rejecting the Mayor’s nomination for the appointment of Mark 

Gonzales to the Sheriff’s Department Oversight Board, term ending March 1, 2023. 

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter, Sections 3.100(18) and 4.137, the Mayor has 

submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the nomination for 

appointment of Mark Gonzalez to the Sheriff’s Department Oversight Board, received by the 

Clerk of the Board on October 28, 2021; now, therefore, be it 

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does 

hereby approve/reject the Mayor’s nomination for appointment Mark Gonzales, seat 5, for the 

unexpired portion of a four-year term ending March 1, 2023.  



Mark Gonzalez (Seat 5) 

San Francisco, CA 94123 

Mark Gonzalez was born and raised in San 
Francisco and retired from the San Francisco Fire 
Department in 2019. Gonzalez also served as 
Deputy Chief of Operations (2nd in command) for 
over seven years. His responsibilities included 

working in the Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Division, fire 
prevention and investigation, the Airport Division, fire suppression 
and with fire stations and personnel. Gonzalez also worked on 
discipline investigations including Skelly Hearings as well as 
developed policy and represented the Department during 
Commissions hearings. 

Gonzalez spent most of his career in the Fire Department at some of 
the City’s most busy fire stations learning his craft; as a Firefighter, 
Lieutenant and Captain at Station 5 in the Fillmore District.  
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